



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0174-0452 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: August 02, 2023 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston
Advertised on: 7/5/2023 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 271 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Ped Fac Upgrades at Exist Traffic Control Signals in Dist 4 **Project(s):** 000T(339)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	NY-CONN Corporation	\$492,920.23	100.00%
2	Ferguson Electric Company Inc	\$678,508.00	137.65%
3	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$721,137.00	146.30%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0174-0452 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: August 02, 2023 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** 000T(339)
Contract Time: 271 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Ped Fac Upgrades at Exist Traffic Control Signals in Dist 4

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0097773	600.000	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020 0952001	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	6,600.00000	6,600.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030 0969060	5.000	4,564.00000	22,820.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0040 0970006	46,800.000	1.00000	46,800.00	1.00000	46,800.00	1.00000	46,800.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0050 0970007	40.000	100.00000	4,000.00	76.50000	3,060.00	76.15000	3,046.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0060 0971001	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	18,810.00000	18,810.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070 0975004	(1.000)	32,200.00000	32,200.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0080 0977001	60.000	1.00000	60.00	30.00000	1,800.00	15.00000	900.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0090 0978002	30.000	1.00000	30.00	85.00000	2,550.00	15.00000	450.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0100 0979004	10.000	1.00000	10.00	455.00000	4,550.00	50.00000	500.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0110 1008908 CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	405.000 l.f.	3.70000	1,498.50	8.00000	3,240.00	9.00000	3,645.00
0120 1010060 CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	269.00000	1,345.00	251.00000	1,255.00	228.00000	1,140.00
0130 1102002 8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	3.000 ea.	939.00000	2,817.00	1,701.00000	5,103.00	500.00000	1,500.00
0140 1102010 12' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	1.000 ea.	1,139.00000	1,139.00	2,010.00000	2,010.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0150 1106001 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	19.000 ea.	1,063.00000	20,197.00	1,556.00000	29,564.00	1,100.00000	20,900.00
0160 1106003 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	29.000 ea.	820.00000	23,780.00	1,587.00000	46,023.00	1,000.00000	29,000.00
0170 1107011 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	48.000 ea.	1,176.00000	56,448.00	1,631.00000	78,288.00	1,010.00000	48,480.00
0180 1108110 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 ea.	9,536.00000	190,720.00	11,777.00000	235,540.00	13,000.00000	260,000.00
0190 1108163 MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	3,500.00000	14,000.00	3,175.00000	12,700.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
0200 1113102 5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	155.000 l.f.	3.00000	465.00	4.00000	620.00	3.00000	465.00
0210 1113103 7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	522.000 l.f.	3.50000	1,827.00	4.50000	2,349.00	3.00000	1,566.00
0220 1118012 REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	6,600.00000	6,600.00	12,038.00000	12,038.00	27,800.00000	27,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230	1206023 (1.000)	1,448.23000	1,448.23	2,006.00000	2,006.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0240	1208937 227.000	54.00000	12,258.00	60.00000	13,620.00	54.00000	12,258.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
0250	1210105 4,171.000	10.50000	43,795.50	13.00000	54,223.00	11.00000	45,881.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS						
	s.f.						
0260	1211001 270.000	9.00000	2,430.00	10.50000	2,835.00	9.00000	2,430.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	s.f.						
0270	1220027 632.000	1.00000	632.00	19.50000	12,324.00	18.00000	11,376.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS						
	s.f.						
Section Totals:			\$492,920.23		\$678,508.00		\$721,137.00
Contract Totals			\$492,920.23		\$678,508.00		\$721,137.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum